
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 7:02:46pm

Page 1 of 1

Event 52b: Para Pursuit  AWIIM Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final - Result

1. 151 Nathan BROEREN (VIC) 3:52.387
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.460 25.460 (2)
Lap 2 16.971 42.432 (2)
Lap 3 17.007 59.440 (1)
Lap 4 17.923 1:17.364 (1)
Lap 5 18.413 1:35.777 (1)
Lap 6 18.839 1:54.617 (1)
Lap 7 19.393 2:14.011 (1)
Lap 8 19.450 2:33.461 (1)
Lap 9 19.938 2:53.399 (1)

Lap 10 19.551 3:12.950 (1)
Lap 11 19.713 3:32.664 (1)
Lap 12 19.722 3:52.387 (1)

2. 142 Kealy KITKEVICS (QLD) 3:59.877 +7.490
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.608 23.608 (1)
Lap 2 18.179 41.787 (1)
Lap 3 18.532 1:00.320 (2)
Lap 4 18.849 1:19.169 (2)
Lap 5 19.423 1:38.593 (2)
Lap 6 19.891 1:58.485 (2)
Lap 7 20.343 2:18.828 (2)
Lap 8 20.522 2:39.351 (2)
Lap 9 20.147 2:59.498 (2)

Lap 10 20.171 3:19.669 (2)
Lap 11 20.218 3:39.888 (2)
Lap 12 19.989 3:59.877 (2)


